

# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

**Contractor** Steiger Construction, Inc.  
 2812 28th Street South, La Crosse, WI 54601  
**Contract** 2021 29th Street Curb & Gutter - Contract Paving  
**Date** October-22  
**EDF #** 21-004  
**Job Number** CURB-21-34

**FINAL**  
**Estimate Number** #4 October  
**Resolution Number** 21-0563  
**Contingency Amount** \$40,000.00  
**Contract Amount** \$255,774.75

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>Removals</b>							
	1	10	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	2600.0	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
	2	11	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	3050.0	\$0.80	\$2,440.00
	3	15.01	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Standard)	SY	5806.0	\$0.85	\$4,935.10
	4	5.01	Sawing (Concrete)	LF	290.0	\$10.00	\$2,900.00
	5	5.02	Sawing (Bituminous)	LF	285.0	\$8.00	\$2,280.00
<b>Installations</b>							
	6	125	Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	2600.0	\$16.25	\$42,250.00
	7	125.1	High-Early Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	0.0	\$16.25	\$0.00
	8	100	Base Course (Furnished, Compacted, & Graded) (6")	SY	6180.6	\$4.85	\$29,975.91
	9	130	Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Res)	SY	5000.0	\$17.26	\$86,300.00
	10	120.1	High-Early Concrete Flatwork (6")	SF	3745.0	\$8.15	\$30,521.75
	11	120	Concrete Flatwork (4")	SF	97.0	\$4.00	\$388.00
	12	140	Restoration (Hydro)	SY	1041.0	\$8.95	\$9,316.95
	13	145	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	14	135	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$500.00	\$500.00
	15	1001	2" Bituminous Pvmt. (W/ 6" C.R. base) D/W Patching	SF	806.0	\$6.40	\$5,158.40
	16	1002	Gravel for Temporary Driveways	TONS	75.0	\$14.45	\$1,083.75
<b>Storm Sewer</b>							
	17	232	Replace Rings (Manhole)	IN	26.0	\$5.00	\$130.00
	18	232	Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type B)	IN	12.0	\$5.00	\$60.00
	19	231	Adjust Existing Manhole Structures to final Elev.	EA	9.0	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
	20	231	Adjust Existing Catch Basin to final Elev.	EA	6.0	\$150.00	\$900.00
	21	150	Core & Pour Manhole Finishing	EA	5.0	\$444.00	\$2,220.00
<b>With Engineer's Approval</b>							
	22	1003	Excavation Below Subgrade (1' Depth)	SY	0.0	\$5.55	\$0.00
	23	1004	1-3" Breaker Rock (1' Depth)	SY	0.0	\$8.95	\$0.00
	24	1005	Soil Reinforcement Matting (As Specified by Project Engineer)	SY	0.0	\$4.95	\$0.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>							
	25	150	Core & Pour Manhole Finishing	EA	4.0	\$444.00	\$1,776.00

